
◆平成３０年度 ※住民基本台帳に基づく数字

男 前月比増減 女 前月比増減 合計 前月比増減 世帯数 前月比増減

４月末 15,935 △ 53 16,867 △ 29 32,802 △ 82 12,402 △ 9

５月末 15,921 △ 14 16,849 △ 18 32,770 △ 32 12,402 0

６月末 15,898 △ 23 16,827 △ 22 32,725 △ 45 12,392 △ 10

７月末 15,872 △ 26 16,808 △ 19 32,680 △ 45 12,382 △ 10

８月末 15,851 △ 21 16,782 △ 26 32,633 △ 47 12,390 8

９月末 15,826 △ 25 16,767 △ 15 32,593 △ 40 12,384 △ 6

１０月末 15,794 △ 32 16,737 △ 30 32,531 △ 62 12,368 △ 16

１１月末 15,784 △ 10 16,723 △ 14 32,507 △ 24 12,364 △ 4

１２月末 15,779 △ 5 16,723 0 32,502 △ 5 12,392 28

１月末 15,755 △ 24 16,720 △ 3 32,475 △ 27 12,425 33

２月末 15,740 △ 15 16,698 △ 22 32,438 △ 37 12,412 △ 13

３月末 15,691 △ 49 16,626 △ 72 32,317 △ 121 12,411 △ 1

人口 世帯


